

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7307/2007

(From the interim order dated 30/10/2007 in CMC No. 1965/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD.AHSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.DIXIT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Borthakar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the interim order dated 30.10.2007 passed by the
High Court shall remain stayed.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master