

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos. 8588-8589/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7307/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in CMC No. 1965/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD.AHSAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.DIXIT & ORS Respondent(s)

(for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Pending disposal of the petition, no further selection shall be made in
pursuance of the advertisement No. 2125/71-2-08-64/88TC dated 8.4.2008.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4284/2007 etc.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master