

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7307/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in CMC No. 1965/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD.AHSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.DIXIT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Nomani, Adv.

/intervenor

Mr. A.K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, three weeks'
time is granted to the respondents to file their counter affidavits;
rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.Let the matter be listed after the affidavits are
complete.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master