

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7307/2007

MOHD.AHSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.DIXIT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

Place the application for deletion of respondent No.3 before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj