

*ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.19091/2008, 11040/2009, 11039/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7307/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in CMC No. 1965/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD.AHSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.DIXIT & ORS

Respondent(s)

CrI.M.P.No.19091-Application for impleadment

CrI.M.P.No.11040-Appln. For deleting the name of R.No.1 from the
array of parties)

CrI.M.P.No.11039-Appln. For deleting the name of R.No.3 from the
array of parties)

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G. venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for impleading the applicants
in these proceedings. Having perused the contents of the
application, the same is allowed. The Registry is directed
to take steps in the matter pursuant to this Order.

The application for deleting the names of respondent
nos. 1 and 3 respectively, are allowed at the risk of the
petitioner.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master