

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7307/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in CRLMC No. 1965(C)/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD. AHSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKSHA GOSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Nomani, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
permission to withdraw this petition.

Permission is granted. The special leave petition
is dismissed as withdrawn. Interim order, if any, shall
stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master